Democratic Services Section
Chief Executive’s Department
Belfast City Council

City Hall

Belfast
BT1 5GS

8" March, 2013

MEETING OF PARKS AND LEISURE COMMITTEE

Dear Alderman / Councillor,

The above-named Committee will meet in the Lavery Room (Room GO05), City Hall on
Thursday, 14th March, 2013 at 4.30 p.m., for the transaction of the business noted
below.

You are requested to attend.

Yours faithfully

PETER McNANEY

Chief Executive

AGENDA:

1.

Routine Matters

(a) Apologies
(b) Minutes
(c) Declarations of Interest

Flooding at Orchardville (Pages 3 - 6)

Boxing Strategy - Update (Pages 7 - 100)

Growing Strategies Update (Pages 101 - 104)

Ash Dieback - Update (Pages 105 - 114)

Mary Peters Track - Update (Pages 115 -118)

Proposed Container at Waterworks Park (Pages 119 - 130)

Belfast Education and Library Board - Works at Flora Street Walkway (Pages 131
- 136)

Zoo Playground - Update (Pages 137 - 138)




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Holiday Closures (Pages 139 - 144)

Bereavement Administration (Pages 145 - 148)

Apprenticeships in Parks (Pages 149 - 150)

Memorial Safety - Update (Pages 151 - 156)

Type 'C' Graves (Pages 157 - 166)

Dog Control Orders - Update (Pages 167 - 170)

Barnett Demesne - Request for Use by Grand County Lodge of Belfast
(Pages 171 -172)

Barnett Demesne - World Police and Fire Games (Pages 173 - 174)

Charity Football Games - Request to Use Council Name (Pages 175 - 176)




